
 
 
 
 
 
A D D E N D U M  # 1  T O  R F P  # 4 - 1 2 – K I N G S  a n d  A T T A C H M E N T S  

K I N G S  S U P E R I O R  C O U R T  
 
 
 
R E G A R D I N G :  
 
K I N G S  C A S E  M A N A G E M E N T  S Y S T E M  R E P L A C E M E N T  
R F P  # 4 - 1 2  –  K i n g s  
 
 
PROPOSALS DUE: 
9/7/2012 NO LATER THAN 4:00 P.M. PACIFIC TIME 
 
 
 



Kings Case Management System Replacement  
ADDENDUM #1 to RFP #4-12 – Kings and Attachments 

 
 
 
This Addendum #1 hereby modifies the RFP as follow: 
 

RFP 7.2 Cost Portion 
Change from "Supply three years of costs for Maintenance and Support” to 
"Supply five years of costs for Maintenance and Support.” 
 
 

 RFP 9.0 EVALUATION OF PROPOSALS 
 

Adjusted the evaluation matrix, changing the Purchase Price (cost) category 
from 45% to 50% and the Experience and Qualifications category from 10% 
to 5%.  This is to adhere to the requirement set forth in the Judicial Branch 
Contracting Manual (JBCM). 

 
9.0  EVALUATION OF PROPOSALS 
 

 
Category 

 
Factors 

 Total 
Possible 
Points 

Purchase Price 
Overall Cost, including any ongoing support 
and maintenance that may be required by the 
Court or its agents 

 
Total Score 

 
50 

Meeting Business 
Requirements and 
Deployment Services 
deliverables 

Degree to which the vendor’s proposed 
solution meets the functional and technical 
requirements  

 
Total Score 

 
30 

Experience and 
Qualifications  

Level of vendors experience, qualifications, 
and success rate of implementing proposed 
product and services 

Total Score  5  

Technical Support and 
Maintenance 

Degree that technical support and maintenance 
will be provided and availability and 
deployment of version updates 

 
Total Score 

 
10 

Changes/Exceptions to 
Standard Terms and 
Conditions 

Degree of impact of exceptions to the Standard 
Terms and Conditions 

 
Total Score 

 
5 

 
 
 
This Addendum #1 hereby modifies the following attachments: 
 

Attachment 7 Business and Functional Requirements corrected to include 
working dropdown list in "Response" column.   
 

 2



Kings Case Management System Replacement  
ADDENDUM #1 to RFP #4-12 – Kings and Attachments 

 

 3

Attachment 17 Response Template - Changed section 1.0 title “Overview of 
Proposed Statewide CCMS Deployment Solution” to “Overview of Proposed 
Statewide CMS Deployment Solution.”   
 
Attachment 17 Response Template - Added table 7 and table 8 for vendor to 
provide five references 
 
Attachment 17 Response Template - Section 1.4 Pricing Summary – 
Removed.  Section 1.4 is now entitled “Benefits to the Kings Superior Court” 
and there is no longer a Section 1.5.  Please see Attachment 16 Kings CMS 
RFP Costing Matrix to provide pricing and cost summary. 
 
Attachment 17 Response Template - Section 2.1.4 - Changed from 
$2,000,000 to $250,000 to more accurately reflect a project for application 
deployment services only and comparable scope. 
 
Attachment 17 Response Template - Section 3.1 “Pricing Acceptance and 
Exceptions” now references Attachment 16 Kings CMS RFP Costing Matrix.  
Pricing will be submitted using Attachment 16 Kings CMS RFP Costing Matrix. 
 
Attachment 16 Kings CMS RFP Costing Matrix tab 4 Maintenance and Support 
- Modified to include rows for 5 years.   
 


